
 
 

 

 
February 10, 2015 
 
 
Mr. Christopher Toth     Sent via Electronic Mail only 
ctoth@SantaBarbaraCA.gov 
Wastewater System Manager 
City of Santa Barbara 
630 Garden Street  
Santa Barbara, CA 93102 
 
Dear Mr. Toth: 
 
ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT TO WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS ORDER NO. R3-
2010-0011, NPDES PERMIT NO. CA0048143, EL ESTERO WASTEWATER TREATMENT 
FACILITY AND CHARLES E. MEYER DESALINATION FACILITY, CITY OF SANTA 
BARBARA 
 
At its public meeting on January 29-30, 2015, the Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control 
Board adopted amendments to WDR Order No. R3-2010-0011 for the intake to the Charles E. 
Meyer Desalination Facility that is located at 520 East Yanonali Street, Santa Barbara.  Please 
review the requirements carefully and note that some modifications to requirements are 
specified.  The Order will also be posted online at: 
http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralcoast/board_decisions/adopted_orders/index.shtml 
 
Your amended permit’s effective date is provided on the Order.  Please be aware that your 
CIWQS upload tool (Permittee Entry Tool) may need to be updated when your new permit 
becomes effective.  Please update the tool to reflect permit changes prior to the effective date to 
avoid potential late reporting violations.  If you need help with PET changes, please contact the 
CIWQS help desk. 
 
Thank you for your time in assisting with the process of adopting amended waste discharge 
requirements.  If you have questions regarding the adopted permit, please contact Peter von 
Langen at (805) 549-3688 or peter.vonlangen@waterboards.ca.gov or Sheila Soderberg at 
(805) 549-3592 or ssoderberg@waterboards.ca.gov. 
 
Sincerely,  
 
 
 
 
Kenneth A. Harris Jr. 
Executive Officer 
 
Attachment: Amended Order No. R3-2010-0011 
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cc w/attachment: 
 
RBjork@SantaBarbaraCA.gov; 
THeldoorn@santabarbaraca.gov;  
LArroyo@SantaBarbaraCA.gov;  
MRomero@SantaBarbaraCA.gov; 
rroebuck@SantaBarbaraCA.gov 
siza@SantaBarbaraCA.gov; 
SKnecht@SantaBarbaraCA.gov; 
Shawn.Hagerty@bbklaw.com; 
Jmonaco@dudek.com;  
phdehsweb@sbcphd.org; 
info@healtheocean.org; 
info@sbck.org; 
kira@sbck.org; 
santabarbara@surfrider.org; 
smith.davidw@epa.gov; 
Marincola.JamesPaul@epa.gov;  
Dan.Carl@coastal.ca.gov; 
steve_Henry@fws.gov; 
William.Paznokas@wildlife.ca.gov; 
Jessica.Jahr@waterboards.ca.gov; 
Philip.Wyels@waterboards.ca.gov; 
Meghan.Powers@waterboards.ca.gov; 
Vicky.Whitney@waterboards.ca.gov;  
Marleigh.Wood@waterboards.ca.gov; 
Phillip.Crader@waterboards.ca.gov;  
Paul.Hann@waterboards.ca.gov;  
MarielaPaz.Carpio-Obeso@waterboards.ca.gov;  
Renan.Jauregui@waterboards.ca.gov; 
Claire.Waggoner@waterboards.ca.gov; 
Kurt.Souza@waterboards.ca.gov;  
Jeff.Densmore@waterboards.ca.gov;  
Harvey.Packard@waterboards.ca.gov; 
Sheila.Soderberg@waterboards.ca.gov 
Lori.okun@waterboards.ca.gov 
Tamarin.austin@waterboards.ca.gov 
Todd.stanley@waterboards.ca.gov 
 
p:\npdes\facilities\santa barbara\santa barbara\permit 2010\amendment 2015\after public 
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